amounts previously accounted for as permanent equity should have been treated as temporary equity on the Company’s balance sheet.
Specifically, redemption provisions not solely within the control of a company require ordinary shares subject to redemption to be
classified outside of permanent equity. As the Company’s Class A ordinary shares have a feature whereby the shareholder can redeem the
shares which is not in control of the Company, it was concluded that these Class A ordinary shares are subject to ASC 480-10-S99.

The Company’s management and the audit committee of the Company’s Board of Directors concluded that it is appropriate to restate
certain items on the Company’s previously issued balance sheet dated as of July 20, 2020, the date that the Initial Public Offering closed,
that were previously reported on a Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on July 26, 2021. The restated classification and
reported values of ordinary shares subject to redemption as accounted for under ASC 480-10-S99 are included in the financial statements
herein.

The following tables summarize the effect of the restatement on each financial statement line item as of the dates, and for the period,
indicated:

   As Reported   Adjustment   As Restated
Balance Sheet
Ordinary shares subject to redemption $ 117,092,620 $ 7,907,380 $ 125,000,000
Ordinary shares, $0.0001 par value  397  (85)  312
Additional paid-in-capital  5,015,501  (5,015,501)  —
Retained earnings  (15,897)  (2,891,794)  (2,907,691)
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 122,092,621 $ — $ 122,092,621

Note 3 — Summary of Significant Accounting Policies

Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited condensed financial statements are presented in U.S. dollars in conformity with accounting principles
generally accepted in the United States of America (“U.S. GAAP”) and pursuant to the rules and regulations of the SEC.

The Company has sufficient liquidity to meet its anticipated obligations over the next year from the date of issuance of these
financial statements. In connection with the Company’s assessment of going concern considerations in accordance with Accounting